
FACILITIES ACCEPTING SPORTSPASS 

SWIMMING POOLS 
Aboyne Swimming Pool  Bridgeview Road, Aboyne  013398 86222 
Alford Swimming Pool  Bank Terrace, Alford  019755 62922 
Banchory Swimming Pool  Schoolhill, Banchory  01330 825966 
Banff Swimming Pool  Bellevue Road, Banff  01261 815754 
Ellon Swimming Pool  Schoolhill, Ellon  01358 727910 
Fraserburgh Swimming Pool  Alexandra Terrace, Fraserburgh  01346 518627 
Huntly Swimming Pool  Castle Road, Huntly  01466 792397 
Inverurie  Swimming Pool  Victoria Street, Inverurie  01467 620654 
Peterhead Swimming Pool  Queens Street, Peterhead  01779 477277 
Portlethen Swimming Pool  Oak Drive, Portlethen  01224 782918 
Stonehaven Swimming Pool  Queen Elizabeth Park, Stonehaven  01569 763162 
Turriff Swimming Pool  Queen’s Road, Turriff  01888 562528 
Westhill Swimming Pool  Hays Way, Westhill  01224 744933 

SKI CENTRES 

Alford Ski Centre  Greystone Road, Alford  019755 63024 
Huntly Nordic Centre  Hill of Haugh, Huntly  01466 794428 

LEISURE CENTRES 

Balmedie Leisure Centre  Eigie Road, Balmedie  01358 743725 
Banchory Sports Centre  Raemoir Road, Banchory  01330 825269 
Bennachie Leisure Centre  Largie Road, Insch  01464 821248 
Ellon Meadows Sports Centre  Meadows Way, Ellon  01358 725162 
Garioch Sports Centre  Burghmuir Drive, Inverurie  01467 626141 
Inverbervie Sports Centre  Inverbervie  01561 361182 
Mearns Sports Centre  Aberdeen Road, Laurencekirk  01561 377519 
Princess Royal Sports Club  Airlie Gardens, Banff  01261 818303 
Stonehaven Leisure Centre  Queen Elizabeth Park, Stonehaven  01569 763162 
Turriff Sports Centre  Queens Road, Turriff  01888 563800 
Westdyke Leisure Centre  4 Westdyke Avenue, Westhill  01224 743098



COMMUNITY CENTRES 

Aboyne  Bridgeview Road, Aboyne  013398 86222 
Alford  Bank Terrace, Alford  019755 62251 
Banchory  Schoolhill, Banchory  01330 825966 
Banff  Bridge Street, Banff  01261 812450 
Ellon  Schoolhill, Ellon  01358 727910 
Fraserburgh  Alexandra Terace, Fraserburgh  01346 518788 
Garioch  Victoria Road, Inverurie  01467 620353 
Insch  Commerce Street, Insch  01466 820860 
Kemnay  Bremner Way, Kemnay  01467 643535 
Linden  Castle Road, Huntly  01466 792502 
Mearns  Aberdeen Road, Laurencekirk  01561 378817 
Mintlaw  Station Road, Mintlaw  01771 622254 
Peterhead  Balmoor Terrace, Peterhead  01779 477277 
Portlethen  Cookston Road, Portlethen  01224 781325 
Stonehaven  Bath Street, Stonehaven  01569 762688 
Turriff  Victoria Terrace, Turriff  01888 562562 
Westhill  Hays Way, Westhill  01224 740089 

SPORTS MEDICINE CENTRES 

Inverurie Sports Medicine Centre  Garioch Sports Trust, Burghmuir 
Drive 
Inverurie 

01467 626141


